PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mickaele LE RAVALEC	07/19/2011
Sebastien DA VEIGA	07/19/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IFP Energies nouvelles				
Street Address:	1 & 4 avenue de Bois Preau				
City:	RUEIL-MALMAISON CEDEX				
State/Country:	FRANCE				
Postal Code: 92852					

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13166030

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)312-6666

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-312-6600

Email: rperez@antonelli.com

Correspondent Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP Address Line 1: 1300 NORTH SEVENTEENTH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1800

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22209-3873

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 612.51730X00

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Donald E. Stout

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 026663 FRAME: 0421 OF \$40.00 13166030

	ASSIGNMENT				ATTY. DOCKET NO.		
			.,				
herei	WHEREAS the below named inv					r inventors (if plural	inventors are named below)
ME	THOD FOR OPERATING AN (IL POOL	BASE	D ON A RES CONSIMUL	ERV		UADUALLY DEFORMED BY
	for which an application for Letters Pa	tent to be file	d in the				
	for which U.S. Application Serial No.			for Letters Paten	t was	filed in the U.S. Pate	ent and Trademark Office on
					,		
X	for which an International Application			e 22, 2011	as	13/166,030	, designating the United States.
		ergies no					
	I I			e de Bois Pro MAISON CE		X - FRANCE	
ASSI and c and c term the u ASSI count may l and o	ries for said invention and to assign the needed in connection with filing said AND ASSIGNOR authorizes and n any and all divisions and continuation. The undersigned hereby grant(s) to fication which may be necessary or elation of this document.	to the filing of tives to have, etters Patent wowers, privile ent when gran signs and lega joyed the same to execute a se same to said applications a requests the os thereof, to A he law firm of lesirable in or	or securi- hold, ex- which mages and ted, includer from the large from the large from the ASSIGN from the ASSIGN from the from th	ing of patents in ercise, and enjoy ay be granted the advantages in an uding any and all entatives, in as ar assignment had r s that may be not in EL, its assigns ring Letters Pater sioner of Patents EE, its assigns an elli, Terry, Stout, comply with the	the U said if refor, sywise I renew mple a not be excessa and I hats the and T d legal Kraus rules	Inited States and/or a invention and application and application and application arising from or appwals, reissues, reexard beneficial a manuen made. The initial application egal representatives areon. Trademarks to issue and representatives, in a state of the power to its pow	any countries foreign thereto, SAID ation, including any and all divisions ill renewals, reissues, reexaminations sertaining thereto, for and during the minations and extensions thereof, for ner to all intents and purposes as the ms in the United States and foreign and to execute any other papers that a Letters Patent on said application, accordance herewith. insert on this assignment any further is Patent and Trademark Office for
201	FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAMED INVE	NTOR		INVE	NTOR'S	SIGNATURE	DATE
	LE RAVALEC Mickaële			45	_		07/19/11
202	FULL NAME OF SECOND JOINT INVENTOR			INVE	VTOR'S	SIGNATURE	(DATE)
	DA VEIGA Sébastien				=		07/13/11
203	FULL NAME OF THIRD JOINT INVENTOR			DIVE	TOR'S	SIGNATURE	DATE
204	FULL NAME OF FOURTH JOINT INVENTOR			INVE	NTOR'S	SIGNATURE	DATE
205	FULL NAME OF FIFTH JOINT INVENTOR			INVE	NTOR'S	SIGNATURE	DATE

INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE

PATENT REEL: 026663 FRAME: 0422

DATE

RECORDED: 07/28/2011

FULL NAME OF SIXTH JOINT INVENTOR